On March 23rd, Fairport and Geneseo UWF hosted 
our Communion Brunches. It turned out to be a 
snowy day and a few people were unable to 
attend. However, that did not affect the spirit of 
those that did. Both locations provided lovely food, 
faith, and fellowship. Five hundred and three 
dollars ($503) was collected for the Legacy Fund.  

We remembered our sisters in Christ who have 
passed reading each name: 

Asbury UMC: Merelyn Israel 
Fairport UMC: Janette Barley, Shirley Prudom, 
Terrie Sleeman 
Geneseo UMC: Katie Cooper, Gail Clemons, Shirley